
 

 

 

Learning about China 

School has been very busy this week.  On Wednesday, we had visitors from the Confucius 

Institute at Edge Hill.  The institute promotes awareness of the Chinese culture and teachers 

worked throughout the day with Key Stage 2.  The children learned about what school is like 

in China, had a go at some Mandarin lessons and learned to tie Chinese knots and play 

Chinese games.  The children really enjoyed the day and learned a great deal about the 

Chinese Culture. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coronation Garden 

As part of the Coronation celebrations, the King sent out seeds to all schools.  Year 1 and 2 

decided to use theirs to start of a garden at the front of school to commemorate the 

Coronation. The children have designed the garden themselves and are working hard to turn 

a lifeless corner of school into a beautiful area for people to stop and enjoy or reflect.  A 

special thank you to Mrs Dixon for all her hard work on this project. 
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Diary Dates 

The last half term of the year is always very busy so here are a few dates for your diary. 

Monday 5th June – Return to School 

Monday 12th June – Sports Day (weather 

dependant) 

Wednesday 21st June – Careers Fair KS2 

Friday 23rd June – School Fair 3.30 – 5.30 

pm 

Wednesday 28th June – Friday 30th June 

Year 6 Residential 

Wednesday 5th July – Art Exhibition 

Tuesday 11th July and Wednesday 12th 

July – Whole school performance of the 

Greatest Showman 

Monday 17th July and Tuesday 18th July - 

Wise Owl Trips 

Wednesday 19th July - Leavers Party (Year 

6) 

Friday 21st July Leavers - Assembly, Break 

up for Summer 

Tuesday 5th September - Children back to 

school 

 

Celebration Assembly 

Thank you to all our families who attended celebration assembly this week.  As usual, we 

are super proud of everything our children have achieved this week.  These children deserve 

a special mention: 

Learners of the Week 

Louie, Nancy, Devainiyia, Tosia, Nathan, Dima, Nicole, Kenzie 

 

Citizens of the Week 

Freya, Neegan, Braxton, Jessica R, Annit, Dennys, Mason, Jenson 

 

Head Teacher’s Award 

Logan 

 

Sportspersons of the Week 

Tommee, Buddy, Dotty, Elliemai, Esme, Pwamen, Oscar, Attila 

 

Wise Owls 

Poppy FG, Jayden, Stephen, Elliemai, Laura, Koke, Riccardo, Jake 


